Front flanged vertical mount gravity exhaust shutter uses counter balanced blades to minimize wear load on
electric fan motor.  Shutter is designed to allow horizontal airflow in one direction and to prevent reverse airflow
and provide protection from environmental elements when airflow stops.  Counter balanced blades open with
airflow and close by gravity when airflow stops.  Ideal for direct-drive or belt-driven exhaust fans.
Recommended for vertical mount applications only.  Application uses includes commercial, industrial,
agricultural and residential.  (Do not use with vane axial or tube axial fans).
Features:
Frame

POSITION
*Maximum Operating Dimensions
7”
2 1/2”
3 1/2”
3”
5 1/2”
6 1/4”
*Side view of shutter frame and
installed motor pack
Standard Sizes
	 Inside	 Overall 	 Recommend
	 Frame	 Frame	 Hole	 Face 	 Free	 Est.
Part No.	 Dimension	 Dimension	 Opening	 Area	 Area	 Shipping
	 (width X height)	 (width X height)	 (width X height)	 (Sq. Ft.)	 (Sq. Ft.)	 Weight
EASR-10"	 10" x 10"	 13" x 13"	 10 1/2" x 10 1/2"	 0.69 	 0.57 	 4.00
EASR-12"	 12" x 12"	 15" x 15"	 12 1/2" x 12 1/2"	 1.00 	 0.79 	 4.50
EASR-16"	 16" x 16"	 19" x 19"	 16 1/2" x 16 1/2"	 1.78 	 1.44 	 6.50
EASR-18"	 18" x 18"	 21" x 21"	 18 1/2" x 18 1/2"	 2.25 	 1.82 	 7.50
EASR-20"	 20" x 20"	 23" x 23"	 20 1/2" x 20 1/2"	 2.78 	 2.28 	 8.50
EASR-24"	 24" x 24"	 27" x 27"	 24 1/2" x 24 1/2"	 4.00 	 3.32 	 11.00
EASR-30"	 30" x 30"	 33" x 33"	 30 1/2" x 30 1/2"	 6.25 	 5.16 	 15.00
EASR-36"	 36" x 36"	 39" x 39"	 36 1/2" x 36 1/2"	 9.00 	 7.44 	 19.00
EASR-39"	 39" x 39"	 42" x 42"	 39 1/2" x 39 1/2"	 10.56 	 8.45 	 25.00
Note: �Dimension are approximate due to normal tolerances in the manufacturing process.
Estimated Free Area calculation is based upon the following formula: MD[A+B+ (N x C)]/144.
Free Area x FPM = CFM; actual performance may vary.